
General $1,438,656
Capital Outlay $899,904
Special Education $587,154

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.453
Owner Occupied $3.252
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.730
Special Education $0.894

Bond Redemption $0.590
Capital Outlay $1.001

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,665,664
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,687,049Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $867,663,536
Owner Occupied $49,598,648
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $43,304,460

Total $960,566,644

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

11.9
28.9%

36.0

$50,983Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 295.566
9-12 76.242

307.112
79.719

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 389.810 405.217

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 404

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 27

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.1%

20

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 919

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 385

Educational Funds $12,374

Sparsity $21,385

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 386.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

20

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.6
17.9
17.7

18.9
18.7

60
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Home County: Faulk

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 18.002 18.386

1114 Court St, Faulkton, SD 57438-0308

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,027

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $559,910
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,250,713
PK Instruction $31,136
Adult Instruction $0

$574,601
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $16,948
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $271,174

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,912,062
County $28,513

State $1,747,577
Federal $226,369
Total $3,914,520

$1,036,578
$0
$0

$212,663

$736,048
$0
$0

$104,453

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,249,241 $840,502

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$179,117
$422,554

$261,752
$0

$25,501
$13,229

$10,150
$2,793

$0
$0

$86,514
$50,653

$126,245
$53,779

$0
$0

$547,830
$0

$316

$511,006

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$97,974 $7,500 $0
$0 $1,602,124 $0

$493,786 $29,828 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,054,869

$22,135
$0

$182,430
$287,168

$57,748
$0

$104,272
$0

$16,824
$0

$15,744
$0

$127,994

$649,169
$7,442

$0
$61,869

$136,819
$35,677

$0
$32,818

$0
$7,963

$0
$1,204

$0
$16,993

$49,941
$684

$0
$55,286
$40,788

$1,638
$231,160
$210,364
$246,650
$210,067

$0
$0
$0

$101,850

$580,595
$875

$0
$24,200
$14,826

$9,709
$0

$81,874
$6,491

$23,084
$0
$0
$0

$62,758

$0
$0
$0

$4,788
$0
$0

$1,370,964
$0

$10,150
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,746
$0
$0

$2,289
$9,961

$702
$0

$94,287
$8,611

$15,332
$0
$0

$646,424
$12,233

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Faulkton Area Schools 24-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$232,774 $270,477

$4,025,154 $2,339,298 $754,625Total Expenditures

$2,869,183 $949,954 $1,148,427 $804,414 $1,385,902 $791,584


