



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Faulkton Area Schools 24-4

1114 Court St, Faulkton, SD 57438-0308

Home County: Faulk

Area in Square Miles: 919

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	404
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	385
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	386.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	27
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	60
% Special Needs Students*	14.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	18.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.8%
District Attendance Rate	96.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.2
Number of Graduates	20

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$50,983	
Avg Years of Experience	11.9	
% with Advanced Degrees	28.9%	
Certified Instructional Staff	36.0	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.7
Math	17.9
Reading	19.6
Science	18.9
Composite Score	18.7
Number Tested	20

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,027

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	18.002	18.386
KG-8	295.566	307.112
9-12	76.242	79.719
Total	389.810	405.217

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,665,664
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$21,385
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,687,049

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,438,656
Capital Outlay	\$899,904
Special Education	\$587,154
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,374

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$867,663,536
Owner Occupied	\$49,598,648
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$43,304,460
Total	\$960,566,644

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.453
Owner Occupied	\$3.252
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.730
Special Education	\$0.894
Capital Outlay	\$1.001
Bond Redemption	\$0.590

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Faulkton Area Schools 24-4

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Revenue	Expenditures	
Local	\$1,912,062	\$1,036,578	\$736,048	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$28,513	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$547,830	
State	\$1,747,577	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	
Federal	\$226,369	\$212,663	\$104,453	Food Service	\$232,774	
Total	\$3,914,520	\$1,249,241	\$840,502	Other Enterprise	\$316	
Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$2,250,713	\$511,006	\$574,601			
PK Instruction	\$31,136	\$0	\$0			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$179,117	\$25,501	\$126,245			
Administration Services	\$422,554	\$13,229	\$53,779			
Fiscal Services	\$97,974	\$7,500	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,602,124	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$493,786	\$29,828	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$261,752	\$10,150	\$0			
Other Support Services	\$0	\$2,793	\$0			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$16,948	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$86,514	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$271,174	\$50,653	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$4,025,154	\$2,339,298	\$754,625			
Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,054,869	\$649,169	\$49,941	\$580,595	\$0	\$1,746
PK Instruction	\$22,135	\$7,442	\$684	\$875	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$182,430	\$61,869	\$55,286	\$24,200	\$4,788	\$2,289
Administration Services	\$287,168	\$136,819	\$40,788	\$14,826	\$0	\$9,961
Fiscal Services	\$57,748	\$35,677	\$1,638	\$9,709	\$0	\$702
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$231,160	\$0	\$1,370,964	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$104,272	\$32,818	\$210,364	\$81,874	\$0	\$94,287
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$246,650	\$6,491	\$10,150	\$8,611
Other Support Services	\$16,824	\$7,963	\$210,067	\$23,084	\$0	\$15,332
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$15,744	\$1,204	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$646,424
Co-Curricular	\$127,994	\$16,993	\$101,850	\$62,758	\$0	\$12,233
Total Expenditures	\$2,869,183	\$949,954	\$1,148,427	\$804,414	\$1,385,902	\$791,584

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.